Credit Suisse Wealth Funds 1

Investment company with variable capital ("Société d'Investissement à Capital Variable")
Registered office: 5, rue Jean Monnet,
L-2180 Luxembourg,
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg
RCS Number: B 219340
(the "Company")

Notice to the shareholders of the sub-fund of the Company "Multi Asset Premia" ("the MAP Sub-Fund")

Dear Shareholder,

We are writing to inform you about the following changes to the prospectus of the Company (the "Prospectus").

1. Changes applicable to the Sub-Fund "Multi Asset Premia" ("the MAP Sub-Fund")

The supplement of the MAP Sub-Fund will be amended by inserting the section "Expenses" to clarify that the MAP Sub-Fund shall, apart from other expenses described in Chapter 9 "Expenses and Taxes", bear fees and expenses incurred in connection with data, systems, licences and other services utilised for portfolio management and risk management purposes, as described in more detail in Chapter 9 "Expenses and Taxes", section ii "Expenses", item m).

2. Revised Prospectus

A revised prospectus of the Company dated 19 July 2023 which reflects among others the changes described above is available free of charge at the registered office of the Company. The changes to the Prospectus will take effect from 19 July 2023.

Shareholders disagreeing with the changes described under section 1. above may redeem their shares of the MAP Sub-Fund free of any charge from the date of this notice until 21 August 2023.

The prospectus, the full wording of the amendment, the Key Information Document, the articles as well as the company's most recent annual and semi-annual reports may be obtained free of charge from the representative in Switzerland.

Zurich, 19 July 2023

Representative in Switzerland: Credit Suisse Funds AG, Zurich Paying agent in Switzerland: Credit Suisse (Schweiz) AG, Zurich